507589656 11/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7636545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAJID PAHLEVANINEZHAD	11/01/2022
PRAVEEN JAIN	11/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPARQ SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	INNOVATION PARK, 945 PRINCESS ST
Internal Address:	MAILBOX #212
City:	KINGSTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7L0E9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17896715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)249-7207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135218844

Email: mail@bripgroup.com **ARTURO BRION Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 329 CHURCHILL AVE N Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1Z5B8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1193P042US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAHITA ZAINAH	
SIGNATURE:	/ANAHITA ZAINAH/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment_1193P042US01#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1193P042US01#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1193P042US01#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment_1193P042US01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061708 FRAME: 0460 507589656

PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

File No.: 1193P042US01 WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PAHLEVANINEZHAD, Majid; JAIN, Praveen whose full post office addresses are 93 Point St. Mark Drive, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 6X8, Canada; 78 Kenwoods Circle, Kingston, Ontario, K7K 6Y2, Canada; respectively,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

Sparq Systems Inc.

hereinalter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is Innovation Park, 945 Princess St., Mailbox #212, Kingston, ON, K7L 0E9, Canada, all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

MULTI-LEVEL CURRENT-DRIVEN DC/DC CONVERTER

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 17/896,715 Filing Date: August 26, 2022

for such invention and to all the Assignors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least August 26, 2022 been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

1 of 4

File No.: 1193P042US01 PATENT APPLICATION WORLDWIDE Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 329 Churchill Ave N. Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 5B8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

80	24	1	886	RS:
Ma.	3 . 3	ಕ⊾ಡ	5323.5	8.8

SIGNED	AT .	KNGGTON, ON	
This		day of <u>November</u> 2022	
		/.	
		PAHLEVAÑNEZHAD, Majid	~~

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, BRIGGIT HOLMGREAL PLARY, whose full post office address is 子子之 Market De, Richard Ton, Chi 片种吃was personally present and did see PAHLEVANINEZHAD, Majid, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

3y: A Color Color (Signature of witness)

File No.: 1193P042US01 WORLDWIDE	PATENT APPLICATION Assignment
SIGNED AT KINGSTEEL	<u> </u>
This day of Novent	3512, do 22
	JAIN, Praveen
STATEMENT OF	WITNESS
1, PRIDGIT HOLLIGREN PLANY WHO	
***************************************	was personally present and did
see JAIN, Praveen, who is known to me, exec	tute the above assignment.
Bv: Pava	ouere ag
	(signature of witness)

File No.: 1193P042US01 WORLDWIDE PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Company: SPARQ SYSTEMS INC.

Name: PRAVEEN JAN

Position: CEO

Date: 22.11.01

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, BAGGIT HOLDICE WAS WAS Personally present and did see Parkers from who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 061708 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 11/09/2022